## FDLE

Florida Department of Lew Enforcement

## INTERNAL INVESTIGATION REPORT

Incorporated by Reference in Rule 11B-27.003(2)(a), F.A.C.





Please type or print in black or blue ink and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and addresses

				OFFICER				
1.								
2.				Vickery, Kenneth R				
3,	man a man i strotti i stati	¥						
4.	Officer's Telephone Numl	ber:						
E	Ankowooten			AGENCY				
5.		FL0640000	8.	Manager Contract		Volusia County 5	heriff's Office	
	Agency Contact Person:	LT E. Eagan		Agency Contact Person's Telephone Number:		386-738-5 <del>96</del> 1		
	Agency FAX Number:	386-740-5140						
ء د	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		Vio	LATION - ALLEGATION		•	•	
	. Nature of Allegation(s):	violation may be	suffic	Sustained; Volusia Count or off duty that reflects us clerify grounds for discipling on the seriousness of the	HIPPYUT	and ou me contry	as an employer. This	
77.	Agency Disposition: Sustained - (Violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7) or Rule 11B-27:0011, F.A.C.)						·	
	Sustained - (Violation of A	rency Policy) 🔽		Not Sustained		Unfounded T	Exonerated [	
12	Limitation Desiration Sin S.	i				•	** ** ***	
• •	Limitation Period for Discip	ilinary Action: Date in	ternal	Investigation Initiated: 5-20	)-14 🖸	ate internal investig	ation Completed 8.4.1	
	Exception to limitation pethat apply	riod for disciplinary	action	Place a check mark by	the ex	eption to limitation	<u>1 </u>	
	Written waiver of limitation by officer  Days Tolled							
	Ongoing criminal investigation or criminal prosecution							
	Officer incapacitated or unavailable							
	Multi-jurisdictional investigation							
	Emergency or natural disaster as declared by the Governor							
13.	Criminal Charges Filed: N/							
	Agency Disciplinary Action:		· '	140 00 4 420 0				
	Anna) - modernied y McCott	carrer or Rebumano	l - Ten	dered Resignation				
15.	If the allegation has been at attach and forward the follow	istained and determine	d to b	e a violation of Section 943.	13(4)	or (7), F.S. or Rule 1	18-27.0011. F.A.C.	
7	Summary of the Facts	\$			iroi égit	ionr.		
P 1	Mitness Statement/Disposition	on: EG	ennan Militeri	nvestigation Report Court Documents		Name & Address		
				• •		Other Supportive		
	ICE: Pursuant to Section 94 ect that an officer it employs stalled, the employing ag	ency must forward a	ployin vith Se repor	g agency must conduct an ction 943.13(4) or (7), F.S. t to the Commission as sp	interna or Rule pecifie	investigation when 11B-27.0011, F.A.0 by Rule 11B-27.0	having cause to 2. If the investigation 03.	
M	Agency administrator's signs	( Chief	4	ity	17. Di	até Signed		
ō. /	Agency administrator's name	and title	-					
ffect	Ive 1/1/1993				<b>API</b> LITATION OF	reservation of the second seco	m Effective Date: 8/9/2008	